

Press release

TJB TRADING

The Financial Services and Markets Authority (FSMA) warns the public against the activities of TJB Trading, a company that offers investment services.

TJB Trading is not an authorized investment firm or credit institution in Belgium. It is therefore not allowed to provide investment services in or from Belgium.

The FSMA therefore strongly advises against responding to any offers of financial services made by TJB Trading and against transferring money to any account number they might mention.

TJB Trading claims to have offices at "Thurgauerstrasse 40, Zurich, CH-8050, Switzerland" and at "Level 24, Tower 3, China Central Place, 77 Jianguo Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, 100025, China".

If you wish to check in general whether a proposed transaction complies with the financial regulations, please use the search function (available only in <u>French</u> or <u>Dutch</u>) on the FSMA website. You can also contact the FSMA (tel.: +32 2 220 59 10; e-mail address: <u>info@fsma.be</u>).

Brussels, 11 April 2014

Press contact Jim Lannoo

Press Officer

Tel. (direct line) +32 2 220 57 06 Email Press@fsma.be